

Dear

Thank you for your request for information about the Trent Barton Rushcliffe Villager 1 bus service.

I am pleased to advise that we are now able to provide the following information in response to your request.

1. Please could you inform me of how much funding has been provided to Trent Barton in respect of the Rushcliffe Villager 1 bus service for the financial year 2018/19?
£57,527 NCC support. £70,000 Section 106 developer contribution

2. Please could you inform me if the answer to question 1 above is the total amount of funding to be provided to Trent Barton in respect of the Rushcliffe Villager 1 bus service for the financial year 2018/19, or would Trent Barton still have additional time to request funding in respect of this service for the 2018/19 financial year?

This is the total amount payable

3. If the answer to question 2 is that Trent Barton still have additional time to request funding in respect of the Rushcliffe Villager 1 bus service for the 2018/19 financial year, when does the additional time in which to make such a request expire?

N/A

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-038174-19 and we will be happy to review your request.

With kind regards

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council